FN7957
Rev.4.01
Jun 12, 2020
ISL70218SEH, ISL70218SRH
Radiation Hardened Dual 36V Precision Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail Output,
Low-Power Operational Amplifiers
 DATASHEET
The ISL70218SEH, ISL70218SRH are dual, low-power

ISL70218SEH, ISL70218SRH
Ordering Information
ORDERING
SMD NUMBER
PART NUMBER
(Note 1)
RADIATION HARDNESS
(Total Ionizing Dose)
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
5962R1222201VXC (Note 2) ISL70218SEHVF HDR to 100krad(Si),
LDR to 50krad(Si)
-55 to +125 10 Ld Flatpack K10.A
5962R1222201V9A (Note 2) ISL70218SEHVX (Note 3) -55 to +125 Die
NA ISL70218SEHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A -55 to +125 10 Ld Flatpack K10.A
NA ISL70218SEHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4) N/A -55 to +125 Die
NA ISL70218SRHMF HDR to 100krad(Si) -55 to +125 10 Ld Flatpack K10.A
NA ISL70218SRHMX (Note 3) -55 to +125 Die
NA ISL70218SRHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A -55 to +125 10 Ld Flatpack K10.A
NA ISL70218SRHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4) N/A -55 to +125 Die
NA ISL70218SRHMEVAL1Z (Note 5) Evaluation Board
NOTES:
1. These Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb
and Pb-free soldering operations.
2. Specifications for Rad Hard QML devices are controlled by the Defense Logistics Agency Land and Maritime (DLA). The SMD numbers listed in the

Feb 7, 2020 4.00 Updated Features bullets for Radiation acceptance testing
Updated Related Literature section
Ordering Information table:
- Updated part number ISL70218SEHVX/SAMPLE to ISL70218SEHX/SAMPLE
- Added Radiation Hardness column
- Added Notes 3, 4, and 5 to Ordering Information table.
Updated Electrical Spec table for radiation Boldface note
From:
Boldface limits apply over a total ionizing dose of 100krad(Si) with exposure at a high dose rate of 50 - 300krad(Si)/s;
and over a total ionizing dose of 50krad(Si) with exposure at a low dose rate of <10mrad(Si)/s.
To:
Boldface limits apply over a total ionizing dose of 100krad(Si) with exposure at a high dose rate of 50 - 300krad(Si)/s;
and over a total ionizing dose of 50krad(Si) (ISL70218SEH only) with exposure at a low dose rate of <10mrad(Si)/s.
Figures 27 and 28, changed Input Noise Current unit of measurement from fA to pA.
Removed About Intersil section
Updated Disclaimer
May 19, 2016 3.00 Added ISL70218SRH information to datasheet.
Removed Pb-Free Reflow Profile information from Thermal Information section as it is not applicable to hermetic
packages.
July 24, 2014 2.00 Updated Features on page 1, Radiation Tolerance bullet as follows:
from